
1 

 

Forestry Bureau Nantou Forest District Office 

Aowanda Nature Center in Taiwan 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Internship Site 

Aowanda Nature Center  

No. 153, Da'an Road, Ai'an Village, Ren'ai Township, Nantou County, Taiwan (R.O.C) 

Website: Aowanda Forest Recreation Area - Taiwan Forest Recreation  

奧萬大自然教育中心 | Nantouhsien | Facebook 

 

AWDNC is a Environmental  Education Center,  and have been won the National  

Environmental  Education Award in 2014,  and become a well-known environmental  

education learning center in central  Taiwan.  

AWDNC uses the middle altitude natural  resource and aborigines culture to develop 

many courses with local characteristics,  especially in sectecology,  orienteering,  scientific 

investigation,  and outdoor adventure activities,  which have become popular courses in 

recent  years.  

 

Internship period 

2023/7/3-2023/7/16 

2023/7/17-2023/7/30 

Day Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. 

Date 7/3 

(7/17) 

7/4 

(7/18) 

7/5 

(7/19) 

7/6 

(7/20) 

7/7 

(7/21) 

7/8 

(7/22) 

7/9 

(7/23) 

Content Registration 

and 

Introduction 

    Blank 

course 

Free day 

Date 7/10 

(7/24) 

7/11 

(7/25) 

7/12 

(7/26) 

7/13 

(7/27) 

7/14 

(7/28) 

7/15 

(7/29) 

7/16 

(7/30) 

Content     Results 

Sharing 

and 

Evaluation 

Aowanda 

forest start 

camping 

Finished 

Internship 

 

Park Area Tour Basic Course 

Training 

Summer Camp 

https://recreation.forest.gov.tw/en/Forest/RA?typ_id=0400001
https://www.facebook.com/AWDNC


2 

 

Internship planning details  

3 Jul (17 Jul): Registration and Introduction 

⚫ The interns report and get to know the environment of the park and the ring teacher of the nature 

center. 

⚫ Try to set up or adjust learning goals. 

4-5 Jul (18-19 Jul): Park Area Tour 

⚫ Go to the waterfall area and the suspension bridge area of the park to learn about commonly used 

activity routes in teaching. 

⚫ The team builds experience activities to increase the friendship among interns and also cultivate a 

tacit understanding of cooperation during the period. 

6-7 Jul (20-21 Jul): Basic Course Training 

⚫ Learn about the development and current status of the eight nature education centers of the Forest 

Bureau, as well as the types and characteristics of the courses of the centers. 

⚫ Learn the environmental education, to understand the basic theory and promotion methods of 

environmental education. 

10-13 Jul (24-27 Jul): Summer Camp 

⚫ Become the team assistant or supporter to learn the real active experience from the child. 

⚫ Give the feedback every night. 

14 Jul (28 Jul): Results Sharing and Evaluation 

⚫ Share the experience or experience of the internship time, and the sharing method is not limited. 

 

Living facilities for interns at the Environmental Education Site  
Stay: 

Provide free dormitory for interns, and the rooms are in the form of elegant rooms with bunk beds for 

six people. The room provides a set of independent bedding, but you need to bring your own personal 

toiletries, such as towels and toothbrushes. 

Food: 

Provide food during the internship. The price will about 1,500-2,000 NT dollar, which includes 

breakfast, lunch, and dinner. If you have any preferences or taboos about meals, please let us know 

before the internship. 

Transportation: 

The park is located in a remote mountainous area. In principle, we can take you to the Park by official 

vehicles, but you need arrive to Taichung High-Speed Railway Station or Puli Transit Station that can 

pick you up. 

 

 

 

Person of Contact:  Joe Wu 

/Environmental Education Educator  

Contact Number: +886 49 2974499 

E-mail: aowandanc@gmail.com 


