Forestry Bureau Nantou Forest District Office

Aowanda Nature Center in Taiwan





Aowanda Nature Center

No. 153, Da'an Road, Ai'an Village, Ren'ai Township, Nantou County, Taiwan (R.O.C)

Website: Aowanda Forest Recreation Area - Taiwan Forest Recreation

奥萬大自然教育中心 | Nantouhsien | Facebook

AWDNC is a Environmental Education Center, and have been won the National Environmental Education Award in 2014, and become a well-known environmental education learning center in central Taiwan.

AWDNC uses the middle altitude natural resource and aborigines culture to develop many courses with local characteristics, especially in sected logy, orienteering, scientific investigation, and outdoor adventure activities, which have become popular courses in recent years.

Internship period

2023/7/3-2023/7/16

2023/7/17-2023/7/30

Day	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.
Date	7/3	7/4	7/5	7/6	7/7	7/8	7/9
	(7/17)	(7/18)	(7/19)	(7/20)	(7/21)	(7/22)	(7/23)
Content	Registration			Basic Course		Blank	Free day
	and	Park A	rea Tour			course	
	Introduction			Training			
Date	7/10	7/11	7/12	7/13	7/14	7/15	7/16
	(7/24)	(7/25)	(7/26)	(7/27)	(7/28)	(7/29)	(7/30)
Content					Results	Aowanda	Finished
	Summer Camp				Sharing	forest start	Internship
					and	camping	_
					Evaluation		

Internship planning details

3 Jul (17 Jul): Registration and Introduction

- The interns report and get to know the environment of the park and the ring teacher of the nature center.
- Try to set up or adjust learning goals.

4-5 Jul (18-19 Jul): Park Area Tour

- Go to the waterfall area and the suspension bridge area of the park to learn about commonly used activity routes in teaching.
- The team builds experience activities to increase the friendship among interns and also cultivate a tacit understanding of cooperation during the period.

6-7 Jul (20-21 Jul): Basic Course Training

- Learn about the development and current status of the eight nature education centers of the Forest Bureau, as well as the types and characteristics of the courses of the centers.
- Learn the environmental education, to understand the basic theory and promotion methods of environmental education.

10-13 Jul (24-27 Jul): Summer Camp

- Become the team assistant or supporter to learn the real active experience from the child.
- Give the feedback every night.

14 Jul (28 Jul): Results Sharing and Evaluation

• Share the experience or experience of the internship time, and the sharing method is not limited.

Living facilities for interns at the Environmental Education Site

Stav:

Provide free dormitory for interns, and the rooms are in the form of elegant rooms with bunk beds for six people. The room provides a set of independent bedding, but you need to bring your own personal toiletries, such as towels and toothbrushes.

Food:

Provide food during the internship. The price will about 1,500-2,000 NT dollar, which includes breakfast, lunch, and dinner. If you have any preferences or taboos about meals, please let us know before the internship.

Transportation:

The park is located in a remote mountainous area. In principle, we can take you to the Park by official vehicles, but you need arrive to Taichung High-Speed Railway Station or Puli Transit Station that can pick you up.



Person of Contact: Joe Wu

/Environmental Education Educator
Contact Number: +886 49 2974499
E-mail: aowandanc@gmail.com